Katie Hobbs Governor



Elizabeth Thorson Director

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Governor's Regulatory Review Council

100 NORTH FIFTEENTH AVENUE • SUITE 302 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007

(602) 542-2058

GOVERNOR'S REGULATORY REVIEW COUNCIL NOTICE OF ACTION TAKEN AT THE SEPTEMBER 6, 2023 MEETING

A. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:

Rulemakings:

1. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES Title 9, Chapter 25, Article 13

Amend: R9-25-1301, R9-25-1304, R9-25-1306, R9-25-1307, R9-25-1308, Table 13.1

2. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Title 18, Chapter 5, Article 4

Amend: R18-5-401, R18-5-406, R18-5-407, R18-5-409, R18-5-410

3. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Title 18, Chapter 6, Articles 1 & 3

Amend: R18-6-106, R18-6-301

4. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Title 18, Chapter 11, Articles 4 & 5

Amend: R18-11-403, R18-11-407, R18-11-502, R18-11-504, R18-11-506

Five-Year Review Reports

- 5. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES Title 9, Chapter 6, Article 2
- 6. ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM Title 9, Chapter 28, Article 13
- 7. ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Title 17, Chapter 4, Article 4

8. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Title 13, Chapter 7

COUNCIL ACTION: CONSENT AGENDA APPROVED

B. CONSIDERATION AND DISCUSSION OF RULEMAKINGS:

1. DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SAFETY

Title 21, Chapter 7

New Article: Article 1, Article 2

New Section: R21-7-101, R21-7-102, R21-7-103, R21-7-104, R21-7-105, R21-7-106, R21-7-107, R21-7-108, R21-7-109, R21-7-110, R21-7-111, R21-7-112, R21-7-113, R21-7-114, R21-7-115, R21-7-116, R21-7-117, R21-7-118, R21-7-125, R21-7-120, R21-7-121, R21-7-122, R21-7-123, R21-7-124, R21-7-125, R21-7-126, R21-7-127, R21-7-128, R21-7-129, R21-7-130, R21-7-131, R21-7-202, R21-7-203, R21-7-204, R21-7-205, R21-7-206, R21-7-201, R21-7-202, R21-7-209, R21-7-210, R21-7-205, R21-7-206, R21-7-213, R21-7-214, R21-7-215, R21-7-210, R21-7-211, R21-7-212, R21-7-213, R21-7-214, R21-7-215, R21-7-216, R21-7-217, R21-7-218, R21-7-219, R21-7-220, R21-7-221, R21-7-222, R21-7-223, R21-7-224, R21-7-225, R21-7-226, R21-7-227, R21-7-228, R21-7-229, R21-7-230, R21-7-231, R21-7-232, R21-7-233, R21-7-234, R21-7-235, R21-7-236, R21-7-237, R21-7-238, R21-7-239, R21-7-234, R21-7-235, R21-7-236, R21-7-237, R21-7-238, R21-7-239, R21-7-240

COUNCIL ACTION: APPROVED

2. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

Title 9, Chapter 17

Amend:R9-17-101, R9-17-102, R9-17-104, R9-17-105, R9-17-107, Table 1.1,
R9-17-109, R9-17-201, R9-17-202, R9-17-204, R9-17-305, R9-17-307,
R9-17-308, R9-17-309, R9-17-310, R9-17-313, R9-17-316, R9-17-317,
R9-17-317.01, Table 3.1, R9-17-318, R9-17-321, R9-17-322, R9-17-323,
R9-17-324, R9-17-402, R9-17-402.01, R9-17-404, R9-17-404.02,
R9-17-404.03, R9-17-404.04, R9-17-404.05, R9-17-404.06,
R9-17-404.07, R9-17-405, R9-17-406, R9-17-407, R9-17-408,
R9-17-409, R9-17-410, R9-17-411

<u>COUNCIL ACTION</u>: APPROVED

3. BOARD OF PHARMACY Title 4, Chapter 23

Amend: R4-23-1104, R4-23-1106

<u>COUNCIL ACTION</u>: APPROVED

- C. CONSIDERATION AND DISCUSSION OF ONE-YEAR REVIEW REPORTS:
 - 1. ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Title 3, Chapter 2, Articles 2, 7 & 8

COUNCIL ACTION: APPROVED

2. ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Title 3, Chapter 4

COUNCIL ACTION: APPROVED

3. ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Title 3, Chapter 6

COUNCIL ACTION: APPROVED

- **D.** CONSIDERATION AND DISCUSSION OF FIVE-YEAR REVIEW REPORTS:
 - **1. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES** Title 9, Chapter 10, Article 1

COUNCIL ACTION: APPROVED

2. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES Title 9, Chapter 10, Article 8

<u>COUNCIL ACTION</u>: TABLED TO SEPTEMBER 26, 2023 STUDY SESSION AND OCTOBER 3, 2023 COUNCIL MEETING

3. DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION Title 2, Chapter 11

COUNCIL ACTION: APPROVED

E. CONSIDERATION AND DISCUSSION OF 2024 COUNCIL CALENDAR

COUNCIL ACTION: APPROVED